COME SHOW WITH USt!
SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK
HORSE SHOW

A TWO-DAY EHA & NCHJA
INDOOR HORSE SHOW

AT THE
SENATOR BOB MARTIN EASTERN AG. CENTER

SEPTEMBER 10™ AND SEPTEMBER 11 111
WILLIAMSTON, NORTH CAROLINA

SEPTEMBER 9™ - STALLS OPEN AT 12 PM
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10™ SHOW BEGINS AT
8:00AM COVERED / 8:30AM INDOORS
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11™ SHOW BEGINS AT
8:00AM COVERED / 8:30AM INDOORS

FOR ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS
CONTACT WENDY WILLSON
ponysanctuary@gmail.com OR 252 916-3685
WE WANT YOUR WEEKEND TO BE FUN AND
STRESS FREE.

PLEASE LET US KNOW WHAT WE CAN DO
TO MAKE YOUR DAY BETTER.

Return Address:
WENDY M. WILLSON
2075 NC 121
GREENVILLE, NC 27834
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WELCOME!

A NEGATIVE COGGINS REPORT
MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PRE-ENTRY

BE SURE TO HAVE YOUR PONIES MEASURED!

ALL ENTRIES MUST BE MADE OUT TO AND MAILED TO:
WENDY WILLSON
2075 NC 121
GREENVILLE, NC 27834
ENTRIES MAY BE EMAILED TO:

ponysanctuary@gmail.com

BUT A CHECK MUST BE PUT IN THE MAIL ON THE SAME
DAY FOR THE PRE-ENTY TO COUNT

REMINDER: NO OUTSIDE SAVING ALLOWED. SHAVINGS
MUST BE PURCHASED FROM SHOW MANAGEMENT.
NO BAGS OF SHAVINGS PROVIDED WITH STALL FEE.

WE RECOMMEND A MINIMUM OF 3-4 BAGS PER HORSE.

LOCAL HOTELS:
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

(252) 799-0100

ACROSS FROM SHOWGROUNDS-
OFFERING HORSE SHOW
DISCOUNTS! ASK FOR HORSE
SHOW RATES!

Comfort Inn (252) 792-8400
Hampton Inn (252) 809-1100
Holiday Inn (252) 792-3184

MESSAGE FROM SHOW MANAGEMENT:

WELCOME!
SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK
WELCOME ALL EXHIBITORS AND FAMILIES

SPECIAL WELCOME TO NCHJA MEMBERS

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF YOU NEED ANYTHING OR IF
THERE IS ANYTHING THAT WE CAN DO TO HELP MAKE
YOUR WEEKEND PLEASANT AND FUN

THIS IS SUPPOSED TO BE FUN!
IF 1T IS IN OUR POWER, WE WILL DEFINITELY TRY TO
HELP MAKE YOUR WEEKEND A GOOD ONE.

WE ENCOURAGE ALL RIDERS TO BECOME MEMBERS OF
EHA AND NCHJA!

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE SHOW OR
ENTRY FORM PLEASE DON'T HESITATE TO EMAIL OR
CALL. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT | WORK FULL TIME AND
CAN ONLY RETURN YOUR CALL AFTER BUSINESS HOURS
DURING THE WEEK

RECYLE YOUR RIBBONS!

WE ARE GOING TO PROVIDE A RECYCLE BOX FOR
ANYONE WHO DOES NOT WANT TO KEEP THEIR
RIBBONS. WE WILL PUT BOXES AT THE IN GATE.

NO PRESSURE! IF YOU WANT TO KEEP THEM THAT IS
GREAT!
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Sanctuary Farm & Otter Creek Farm
EHA & NCHJA Horse Show
September 10" and September 11" 2016

Covered Arena: Start at 8:00am

101/201
102/202
103/203
104/204
105/205
106/206
107/207
108/208
109/209
110/210
111/211
112/212
113/213
114/214
115/215
116/216
117/217
118/218
119/219
120/220
121/221
122/222
123/223
124/224
125/225
126/226
1271227

SCHOOLING: OPEN FIDAY FROM 1:00PM TO 8:00PM. SATURDAY

EHA Walk Trot Equitation

EHA Walk Trot Pleasure

EHA Walk Trot Hunter

EHA Maiden Young Entry (Eq) Walk / Trot / Canter
EHA *Warm Up O/F 18" Maiden Young Entry

EHA Maiden Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18

EHA Maiden Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18"
EHA *Warm Up Over Fences for Novice Young Entry
EHA Novice Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18"
EHA Novice Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18"
EHA Novice Young Entry (Eq) On the Flat

*Warm Up Over Fences (Unjudged) Open all day

11 & Under Equitation Over Fences 2'-2'3"

11 & Under Equitation On the Flat

Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences 2’

Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2’

Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2’

Short Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle

Short Stirrup Equitation On the Flat

EHA Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences 2’

EHA Long Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2’

EHA Long Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2’

EHA Long Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle

EHA Long Stirrup Equitation On the Flat

EHA Low Horse/Pony Hunter Over Fences 2’ or 2'3”
EHA Low Horse/Pony Hunter Over Fences 2’ or 2'3"
EHA Low Horse/Pony Hunter Under Saddle

FROM 5:30AM TO 8:00AM. SUNDAY FROM 5:30AM TO 8:00AM.

COVERED ARENA YOUNG ENTRY ONLY LAST Y2 HOUR EACH DAY.

For detailed class specifications please see Rules Online. Go to
www.nceha.com for EHA Rules and Class Specifications and
www.nchja.com for NCHJA Rules and Class Specifications

*k%k

Indoor Arena: Start at 8:30am

128/228
129/229
130/230
131/231
132/232
133/233
134/234
135/235
136/236
137/237
138/238
139/239
140/240
141/241
142/242
143/243
144/244
145/245
146/246
147/247
148/248
149/249
150/250
151/251
152/252
153/253
154/254
155/255
156/256
157/257
158/258
159/259
160/260

*Warm Up Over Fences Unjudged (Open all day)
EHA Open Hunter Horse Over Fences 3'3” or 3’
EHA Open Hunter Horse Over Fences 3'3” or 3’
EHA Open Hunter Horse Under Saddle
Jr/Amateur Owner Hunter O/F 3’ & 3'3”
Jr/Amateur Owner Hunter O/F 3’ & 3'3”
Jr/Amateur Owner Hunter Under Saddle

EHA Open Schooling Hunter O/F 2’9" or 2'6"
EHA Open Schooling Hunter O/F 2’9" or 2'6”
EHA Open Schooling Under Saddle

NCHJA Adult Equitation 2’9"

EHA Adult Equitation 2’9"

EHA Adult Equitation on the Flat

Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 2’9"

Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 2'9”

Adult Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

NCHJA Children’s Equitation O/F 2'9”
Children’s Hunter O/F 2'9”

Children’s Hunter O/F 2’9"

Children’s Hunter Under Saddle

12-14 Equitation O/F 2'3"-2'6"

12-14 Equitation On the Flat

15-17 Equitation O/F 2'9"-3’

15-17 Equitation On the Flat

NCHJA Pony Equitation O/F

EHA Pony Equitation O/F Sm 2’, Med 2'3” Lg 2’9"
Pony Hunter Under Saddle

Pony Hunter O/F Sm 2’, Med 2’6" or Lg 2’9"
Pony Hunter O/F Sm 2, Med 2’6" or Lg 2’9"
Pre-Children’s/Adult Equitation O/F 2’6"
Pre-Children’s/Adult Eq Flat
Pre-Children’s/Adult Hunter Under Saddle
Pre-Children’s/Adult Hunter Over Fences 2'6”

161/261 Pre-Children’s/Adult Hunter Over Fences 2’6"

162 $250 OPEN DERBY 2’6 AND 3’
TO BEGIN ONE HOUR AFTER LAST CLASS ENDS TO SET COURSE

Note: * Denotes added classes. If EHA or NCHJA is not specified, point will accumulate for both if memberships active.

Saturday Classes — 100 Class Numbers

Sunday Classes — 200 Class Numbers


http://www.nceha.com/
http://www.nchja.com/

SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK HORSE SHOWS
NC HUNTER JUMPER ASSOCIATION & EASTERN HUNTER ASSOCIATION
SEPTEMBER 10™ AND SEPTEMBER 11™ 2016 ENTRY FORM

HORSES NAME/S /

PONY NAME/S PONY SIZE (CIRCLE ONE) SM  MED LG

RIDER’S NAME

PHONE NUMBER EMAIL:

HOME ADDRESS

BARN/TRAINER STABLED WITH:

Saturday Classes: FENCE HEIGHT!!!!

Sunday Classes: FENCE HEIGHT!!!!

PRE-ENTRIES DUE & MARKED BY FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 2" FOR PRE-ENTRY. LATE FEE OF $40 WILL BE APPLIED AFTER 9/02/16.
PRE ENTRY: CLASSES @ $20.00 each CLASS FOR A TOTAL OF =

DERBY @ $40.00

STALLS @ $95.00 each (NO bags of shavings included)

TACK STALLs @ $95.00 each

BEDDING @ $7.00 each NO SHAVINGS FROM OUTSIDE SOURCES

Office Fee $20/day $40 for weekend

Non-Stabled Fee $20.00 each show day

Late Fee $40 per exhibitor for entries postmarked or received after 9/04.

CAMPER / HOOKUP FEES $35 PER NIGHT / $60 FOR 2 NIGHTS $

TOTAL $
All entries are made at the rider’s, owners & trainer’s own risk with the understanding that there is an inherent risk in riding horses. Under NC Law, an
equine activity sponsor or Equine professional is not liable for an injury or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting exclusively from the
inherent risk of equine activities. Chapter 99E of NC General Statutes.

MAIL PRE-ENTRY TO: WENDY WILLSON @ 2075 NC 121, GREENVILLE, NC 27835. (EMAIL ponysanctuary@gmail.com for questions!)
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STABLING ORDER FOR TRAINERS BRINGING MULTIPLE STUDENTS
SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK EHA & NCHJA “C” SHOWS ON SEPTEMBER 10™ & SEPTEMBER 11™.

Email to: ponysanctuary@gmail.com or Fax to Wendy at 252-757-3535

FARM/TRAINER NAME:

BEDDING

OWNERS / HORSES

#STALLS

ORDER
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TRAINER:

EMAIL:

CELL PHONE:
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LETTER OF RELEASE

WARNING: UNDER NORTH CAROLINA LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN
INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVIITIES RESULTING EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF
EQUINE ACTIVITIES. (CHAPTER 99E OF THE NC GENERAL STATUTES)

Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) is aware of the many obvious and non-obvious risks associated with a horse
show and does hereby release and hold harmless Sanctuary Farm, LLC, Otter Creek Farm, LLC and the Bob Martin Eastern Agricultural
Center, and its affiliates, including its shareholders, agents, employees, officers, directors, representatives, assigns, affiliated
organizations, specifically the NCHJA & Eastern Hunter Association, from all claims, demands, causes of action and legal liability related
to the Horse Show Exhibitor’s and family member’s participation in or presence during the Horse Show, whether the same be known or
unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, foreseeable or unforeseeable, and even if such are the result of the negligence and/or acts or
omissions of the show sponsors or other show participants or other individuals present at the show facility during the horse show
weekend.

Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) further agrees to (a) waive all claims which may otherwise arise from an injury
to a Horse Show Participant or other individual associated with the Horse Show Participant while using or being present the show facility; and (b)
not pursue any claims, demands or causes of action against Sanctuary Farm, LLC, Otter Creek Farm, LLC and the Bob Martin Eastern
Agricultural Center for any economic or non-economic losses arising out of the horse Show which are the result of any bodily injury, death or
property damage suffered by a Horse Show Participant or any other individual present at the facility. Further, Horse Show Participant (or
Parent/Guardian if Participant a minor) agrees 1) to be responsible for any and all damages, injuries and/or loss of life in connection with the Horse
Show which are caused by Horse Show Participant or any other individual associated with Horse Show participant who is present at the facility; and
2) to indemnify Sanctuary Farm, LLC, Otter Creek Farm, LLC and the Bob Martin Eastern Agricultural Center from any losses or expenses,
including but not limited to attorney’s fees which may occur in connection with any such damages, injuries and/or loss of life.

Date

Riders Name (Please Print)

Signature (Parent Signature if Minor)
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