COME SHOW WITH US!! SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK HORSE SHOW

A TWO-DAY **EHA & NCHJA** INDOOR HORSE SHOW

AT THE SENATOR BOB MARTIN EASTERN AG. CENTER

SEPTEMBER 10TH AND SEPTEMBER 11TH !!!
WILLIAMSTON, NORTH CAROLINA

SEPTEMBER 9TH - STALLS OPEN AT 12 PM SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10TH SHOW BEGINS AT 8:00AM COVERED / 8:30AM INDOORS SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11TH SHOW BEGINS AT 8:00AM COVERED / 8:30AM INDOORS

FOR ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS
CONTACT WENDY WILLSON
ponysanctuary@gmail.com OR 252 916-3685
WE WANT YOUR WEEKEND TO BE FUN AND
STRESS FREE.
PLEASE LET US KNOW WHAT WE CAN DO
TO MAKE YOUR DAY BETTER.

Return Address:

WENDY M. WILLSON 2075 NC 121 GREENVILLE, NC 27834

WELCOME!

A <u>NEGATIVE COGGINS REPORT</u>

MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH YOUR PRE-ENTRY

BE SURE TO HAVE YOUR PONIES MEASURED!

ALL ENTRIES MUST BE MADE OUT TO AND MAILED TO:

WENDY WILLSON 2075 NC 121 GREENVILLE. NC 27834

ENTRIES MAY BE EMAILED TO:

ponysanctuary@gmail.com

BUT A CHECK **MUST** BE PUT IN THE MAIL ON THE SAME DAY FOR THE PRE-ENTY TO COUNT

REMINDER: NO OUTSIDE SAVING ALLOWED. SHAVINGS MUST BE PURCHASED FROM SHOW MANAGEMENT. **NO** BAGS OF SHAVINGS PROVIDED WITH STALL FEE. WE RECOMMEND A MINIMUM OF 3-4 BAGS PER HORSE.

LOCAL HOTELS:

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS (252) 799-0100 ACROSS FROM SHOWGROUNDS-OFFERING HORSE SHOW DISCOUNTS! ASK FOR HORSE SHOW RATES!

Comfort Inn (252) 792-8400 Hampton Inn (252) 809-1100 Holiday Inn (252) 792-3184

MESSAGE FROM SHOW MANAGEMENT:

WELCOME!

SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK WELCOME ALL EXHIBITORS AND FAMILIES

SPECIAL WELCOME TO NCHJA MEMBERS

PLEASE LET US KNOW IF YOU NEED ANYTHING OR IF THERE IS ANYTHING THAT WE CAN DO TO HELP MAKE YOUR WEEKEND PLEASANT AND FUN

THIS IS SUPPOSED TO BE FUN!

IF IT IS IN OUR POWER, WE WILL DEFINITELY TRY TO HELP MAKE YOUR WEEKEND A GOOD ONE.

WE ENCOURAGE ALL RIDERS TO BECOME MEMBERS OF EHA AND NCHJA!

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE SHOW OR ENTRY FORM PLEASE DON'T HESITATE TO EMAIL OR CALL. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT I WORK FULL TIME AND CAN ONLY RETURN YOUR CALL AFTER BUSINESS HOURS DURING THE WEEK

RECYLE YOUR RIBBONS!
WE ARE GOING TO PROVIDE A RECYCLE BOX FOR
ANYONE WHO DOES NOT WANT TO KEEP THEIR
RIBBONS. WE WILL PUT BOXES AT THE IN GATE.
NO PRESSURE! IF YOU WANT TO KEEP THEM THAT IS
GREAT!

Sanctuary Farm & Otter Creek Farm EHA & NCHJA Horse Show

September 10th and September 11^{1h} 2016

Covered Arena: Start at 8:00am	Indoor Arena: Start at 8:30am
	128/228 *Warm Up Over Fences Unjudged (Open all day)
101/201 EHA Walk Trot Equitation	129/229 EHA Open Hunter Horse Over Fences 3'3" or 3'
102/202 EHA Walk Trot Pleasure	130/230 EHA Open Hunter Horse Over Fences 3'3" or 3'
103/203 EHA Walk Trot Hunter	131/231 EHA Open Hunter Horse Under Saddle
104/204 EHA Maiden Young Entry (Eq) Walk / Trot / Canter	132/232 Jr/Amateur Owner Hunter O/F 3' & 3'3"
105/205 EHA *Warm Up O/F 18" Maiden Young Entry	133/233 Jr/Amateur Owner Hunter O/F 3' & 3'3"
106/206 EHA Maiden Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18	134/234 Jr/Amateur Owner Hunter Under Saddle
107/207 EHA Maiden Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18"	135/235 EHA Open Schooling Hunter O/F 2'9" or 2'6"
108/208 EHA *Warm Up Over Fences for Novice Young Entry	136/236 EHA Open Schooling Hunter O/F 2'9" or 2'6"
109/209 EHA Novice Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18"	137/237 EHA Open Schooling Under Saddle
110/210 EHA Novice Young Entry (Eq) Over Fences 18"	138/238 NCHJA Adult Equitation 2'9"
111/211 EHA Novice Young Entry (Eq) On the Flat	139/239 EHA Adult Equitation 2'9"
112/212 *Warm Up Over Fences (Unjudged) Open all day	140/240 EHA Adult Equitation on the Flat
113/213 11 & Under Equitation Over Fences 2'-2'3"	141/241 Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 2'9"
114/214 11 & Under Equitation On the Flat	142/242 Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 2'9"
115/215 Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences 2'	143/243 Adult Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
116/216 Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2'	144/244 NCHJA Children's Equitation O/F 2'9"
117/217 Short Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2'	145/245 Children's Hunter O/F 2'9"
118/218 Short Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle	146/246 Children's Hunter O/F 2'9"
119/219 Short Stirrup Equitation On the Flat	147/247 Children's Hunter Under Saddle
120/220 EHA Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences 2'	148/248 12-14 Equitation O/F 2'3"-2'6"
121/221 EHA Long Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2'	149/249 12-14 Equitation On the Flat
122/222 EHA Long Stirrup Hunter Over Fences 2'	150/250 15-17 Equitation O/F 2'9"-3'
123/223 EHA Long Stirrup Hunter Under Saddle	151/251 15-17 Equitation On the Flat
124/224 EHA Long Stirrup Equitation On the Flat	152/252 NCHJA Pony Equitation O/F
125/225 EHA Low Horse/Pony Hunter Over Fences 2' or 2'3"	153/253 EHA Pony Equitation O/F Sm 2', Med 2'3" Lg 2'9"
126/226 EHA Low Horse/Pony Hunter Over Fences 2' or 2'3"	154/254 Pony Hunter Under Saddle
127/227 EHA Low Horse/Pony Hunter Under Saddle	155/255 Pony Hunter O/F Sm 2', Med 2'6" or Lg 2'9"
	156/256 Pony Hunter O/F Sm 2', Med 2'6" or Lg 2'9"
	157/257 Pre-Children's/Adult Equitation O/F 2'6"
SCHOOLING: OPEN FIDAY FROM 1:00PM TO 8:00PM. SATURDAY	158/258 Pre-Children's/Adult Eq Flat
FROM 5:30AM TO 8:00AM. SUNDAY FROM 5:30AM TO 8:00AM.	159/259 Pre-Children's/Adult Hunter Under Saddle
COVERED ARENA YOUNG ENTRY ONLY LAST ½ HOUR EACH DAY.	160/260 Pre-Children's/Adult Hunter Over Fences 2'6"
	161/261 Pre-Children's/Adult Hunter Over Fences 2'6"
For detailed class specifications please see Rules Online. Go to	
www.nceha.com for EHA Rules and Class Specifications and	*** 162 \$250 OPEN DERBY 2'6 AND 3'

Note: * Denotes added classes. If EHA or NCHJA is not specified, point will accumulate for both if memberships active.

www.nchja.com for NCHJA Rules and Class Specifications

TO BEGIN ONE HOUR AFTER LAST CLASS ENDS TO SET COURSE

SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK HORSE SHOWS NC HUNTER JUMPER ASSOCIATION & EASTERN HUNTER ASSOCIATION SEPTEMBER 10TH AND SEPTEMBER 11TH 2016 ENTRY FORM

HORSES NAME/S_					
PONY NAME/S	P	ONY SIZE (CIF	RCLE ONE) SM	MED	LG
RIDER'S NAME					
PHONE NUMBER_	EMAIL:				
HOME ADDRESS					
BARN/TRAINER	STABLED WITH:				
Saturday Classes:			_ FENCE HEIGHT!	!!!	
Sunday Classes: _			FENCE HEIGHT	!!!!	
PRE-ENTRIES DUE	& MARKED BY FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 2 ND FOR PRE-ENTRY. LATE FEE OF	\$40 WILL BE	APPLIED AFTER	9/02/16	j.
	CLASSES @ \$20.00 each CLASS FOR A TOTAL OF =		\$		_
	DERBY @ \$40.00		\$		
	STALLS @ \$95.00 each (NO bags of shavings included)		\$		
	TACK STALLs @ \$95.00 each		\$		
	BEDDING @ \$7.00 each NO SHAVINGS FROM OUTSIDE SOUR	CES	\$		
	Office Fee \$20/day \$40 for weekend		\$		
			\$		
	Late Fee \$40 per exhibitor for entries postmarked or received after S	9/04.	\$		
	CAMPER / HOOKUP FEES \$35 PER NIGHT / \$60 FOR 2 NIGHTS	•	\$		
		TOTAL	\$		

All entries are made at the rider's, owners & trainer's own risk with the understanding that there is an inherent risk in riding horses. Under NC Law, an equine activity sponsor or Equine professional is not liable for an injury or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting exclusively from the inherent risk of equine activities. Chapter 99E of NC General Statutes.

MAIL PRE-ENTRY TO: WENDY WILLSON @ 2075 NC 121, GREENVILLE, NC 27835. (EMAIL ponysanctuary@gmail.com for questions!)

STABLING ORDER FOR TRAINERS BRINGING MULTIPLE STUDENTS

SANCTUARY FARM & OTTER CREEK EHA & NCHJA "C" SHOWS ON SEPTEMBER 10TH & SEPTEMBER 11TH.

Email to: ponysanctuary@gmail.com or Fax to Wendy at 252-757-3535

	FARM/TRAINER NAME:		BEDDING
	OWNERS / HORSES	#STALLS	ORDER
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			

TRAINER:	CELL PHONE:
EMAIL:_	

LETTER OF RELEASE

WARNING: UNDER NORTH CAROLINA LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES. (CHAPTER 99E OF THE NC GENERAL STATUTES)

Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) is aware of the many obvious and non-obvious risks associated with a horse show and does hereby release and hold harmless Sanctuary Farm, LLC, Otter Creek Farm, LLC and the Bob Martin Eastern Agricultural Center, and its affiliates, including its shareholders, agents, employees, officers, directors, representatives, assigns, affiliated organizations, specifically the NCHJA & Eastern Hunter Association, from all claims, demands, causes of action and legal liability related to the Horse Show Exhibitor's and family member's participation in or presence during the Horse Show, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, foreseeable or unforeseeable, and even if such are the result of the negligence and/or acts or omissions of the show sponsors or other show participants or other individuals present at the show facility during the horse show weekend.

Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) further agrees to (a) waive all claims which may otherwise arise from an injury to a Horse Show Participant or other individual associated with the Horse Show Participant while using or being present the show facility; and (b) not pursue any claims, demands or causes of action against **Sanctuary Farm, LLC, Otter Creek Farm, LLC and the Bob Martin Eastern Agricultural Center** for any economic or non-economic losses arising out of the horse Show which are the result of any bodily injury, death or property damage suffered by a Horse Show Participant or any other individual present at the facility. Further, Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian if Participant a minor) agrees 1) to be responsible for any and all damages, injuries and/or loss of life in connection with the Horse Show which are caused by Horse Show Participant or any other individual associated with Horse Show participant who is present at the facility; and 2) to indemnify **Sanctuary Farm, LLC, Otter Creek Farm, LLC and the Bob Martin Eastern Agricultural Center** from any losses or expenses, including but not limited to attorney's fees which may occur in connection with any such damages, injuries and/or loss of life.

	Date	
Riders Name (Please Print)		
Signature (Parent Signature if Minor)		